### 505749410 10/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5796223

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
CHANGYU WANG			08/12/2015
NILS LONBERG			08/12/2015
ALAN J. KORMAN			08/12/2015
MARK J. SELBY			08/12/2015
MOHAN SRINIVASAN			07/23/2015
KARLA HENNING			07/23/2015
MICHELLE MINHUA HA	AN .		08/13/2015
GUODONG CHEN			07/22/2015
RICHARD HUANG			07/23/2015
INDRANI CHAKRABOR	TΥ		08/13/2015
HAICHUN HUANG			07/23/2015
SUSAN WONG			08/12/2015
HUIMING LI			07/22/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	BRISTC	L-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY	
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD		
City:	PRINCETON		
State/Country:	NEW JE	ERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543		

#### Property Type Number **Application Number:** 16663583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number:	(617)217-4699
	to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	(617) 217-4700
Email:	IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com, tara.mcclain@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name:	NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP
	PATENT

505749410

REEL: 050867 FRAME: 0566

Address Line 1: ONE	POST OFFICE SQUARE		
Address Line 2: FLOO	DR 30, SUITE 3000		
Address Line 4: BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MXI-535PCCNDV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. FRANK, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Frank, Ph.D./		
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019		
Total Attachments: 15			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment	#page1.tif		
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment	#page2.tif		
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page3.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page4.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page5.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page6.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page7.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page8.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page9.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page10.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page11.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page12.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page13.tif			
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment	source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment#page14.tif		
source=MXI_535PCCNDV_Assignment	#page15.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Changyu WANG; Nils LONBERG; Alan J. KORMAN; Mark J. SELBY; Mohan SRINIVASAN; Karla HENNING; Michelle Minhua HAN; Guodong CHEN; Richard HUANG; Indrani CHAKRABORTY; Haichun HUANG; Susan WONG; and Huiming LI, of Union City, California; Woodside, California; Piedmont, California; San Francisco, California; Cupertino, California; Milpitas, California; Piedmont, California; East Brunswick, New Jersey; Plainsboro, New Jersey; Fremont, California; Fremont, California; Fremont, California; and Lexington, Massachusetts, respectively, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

#### BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Route 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### ANTIBODIES AGAINST GLUCOCORTICOID-INDUCED TUMOR NECROSIS FACTOR RECEPTOR (GITR) AND USES THEREOF

described in an application

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

x Application No. PCT/US2015/033991, filed on June 3, 2015

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

MXI-535PC

## PATENT REEL: 050867 FRAME: 0568

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

MXI-535PC

# PATENT REEL: 050867 FRAME: 0569

Changyu Wang

Date: 8/12/2015

United States of America		)
State of	California	) ss.:
County of	San Mateo	)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 12th day of AUG 137

2015. Signature

Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public

**CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH** Commission # 2064806 Notary Public - California San Mateo County Comm. Expires May 14, 2018



MXI-535PC

PATENT REEL: 050867 FRAME: 0570

Nils Lonberg

08/12/2015 Date:

United States of America)State ofCaliforniaCounty ofSan Mateo

On this  $\underline{1344}$  day of  $\underline{A00057}$ , 2015, before me personally came Nils Lonberg who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 124h day of AUGUS+2015.

Signature

Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public

CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH Commission # 2064806 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 14, 2018

4

Alan J. Korman

Date:

0		
United States of Ameri	ca	)
State of	California	) ss.:
County of	San Mateo	)

12

2015

On this  $\cancel{AUQ}$  day of  $\cancel{AUQ}$   $\cancel{OST}$ , 2015, before me personally came Alan J. Korman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

2015.

Signature:

Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public



### PATENT REEL: 050867 FRAME: 0572

5

8/12/2015 Date:

United States of America		)
State of	California	) ss.:
County of	San Mateo	)

On this [AUgUST], 2015, before me personally came Mark J. Selby who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 124h day of AUG UST, 2015.

Signature

Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public

CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH Commission # 2064806 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 14, 2018

Mohan Srinivasan

07/23/2015 Date:

United States of Amer	ica	)
State of	California	) ss.:
County of	San Mateo	)

On this  $2\pi \sqrt{2}$  day of  $3\pi \sqrt{2}$ , 2015, before me personally came Mohan Srinivasan who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this  $\frac{2502}{502}$  day of  $\frac{502}{502}$ , 2015.

Signature

Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public



<u>and Cha</u> Karla Henning

2015 Date:

United States of America		)
State of	California	) ss.:
County of	San Mateo	

On this 372 day of 502, 2015, before me personally came Karla Henning who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same in h/s/her/their authorized capacity, and that by h/s/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this  $\frac{3}{200}$  day of  $\frac{3}{200}$  day of  $\frac{3}{200}$ 

Signature

Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public

CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH Commission # 2064806 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 14, 2018

Michelle Minhua Han

8/13/2015 Date:

United States of Ameri	ca	)
State of	California	) ss.:
County of	San Mateo	)

On this  $\cancel{344}$  day of  $\cancel{40}$  and  $\cancel{40}$  and  $\cancel{1}$ , 2015, before me personally came Michelle Minhua Han who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in h/s/her/their authorized capacity, and that by h/s/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this  $\frac{340}{340}$  day of Aiggust,

2015.

Signature:

Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public



Guodong Chen

2015 Date: Jy Zi United States of America State of New Jersey ) ss.:

Mercer

County of

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>Auly</u>, <u>2015</u> before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Guodong Chen</u> (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>Mul Ausurg Druuess licence</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Delia Conglin (official signature and seal of notary)

DELIA COUGHLIN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 23, 2019



**Richard Huang** 

Date:

United States of Americ	a	)
State of	New Jersey	) ss.:
County of	Mercer	)

1-23-15

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>fully</u>, <u>2015</u> before me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Richard Huang</u> (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>Mul Auruu</u>, <u>trunuis</u> <u>Auru</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preseding of attached document in my presence.

Dehi Conghen (official signature and seal of notary)

DELIA COUGHLIN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 23, 2019



# PATENT REEL: 050867 FRAME: 0578

Indrani Chakraborty

8/13/2015 Date:

United States of Ameri	ca	)
State of	California	) ss.:
County of	San Mateo	

On this 2/1 day of  $A(f_{1}) \le 1$ , 2015, before me personally came Indrani Chakraborty who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this  $\frac{346}{40505}$  day of  $\frac{A0505}{105}$ , 2015.

Signature

Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public

CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH Commission # 2064806 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 14, 2018

Haichun Huang

Date:

United States of Ameri	ca	)
State of	California	) ss.:
County of	San Mateo	)

Sth

On this  $\beta_{\beta}$  day of  $\beta_{\beta}$ , 2015, before me personally came **Haichun Huang** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in h/s/her/their authorized capacity, and that by h/s/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this  $\frac{3n}{2}$  day of  $\frac{5n}{2}$ 

2015.

Signature:

Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public



Susan-Wong

2105-51-8 Date:

United States of Ameri	)	
State of	California	) ss.:
County of	San Mateo	)

On this  $\cancel{246}$  day of  $\cancel{40305}$ , 2015, before me personally came Susan Wong who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 12+16 day of August,

2015. Signature:

Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public

CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH Commission # 2064806 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 14, 2018

Huiming Li

Date: $7 \cdot 22 \cdot 1$	5					
United States of Ame State of County of	erica M <u>assad</u> Middle		:			
the undersigned notar	y public, pe			2015 ing Li	before me, the	
, proved to me throug which was D <u>バマ化</u> is signed on the prece	<u>.5 lia</u>	NSC		, to be the	person whose name	
My commission expires April 9, 2021						
	Asr	nley H. Sr	nith			

# PATENT REEL: 050867 FRAME: 0582

**RECORDED: 10/30/2019**